8/25/23, 1:59 PM Gmail - RE: New customer message on 21 August 2023 at 09:45

M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: New customer message on 21 August 2023 at 09:45

1 message

Kevin Lynch <K.Lynch@health.gov.je> 25 August 2023 at 13:57
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate

Never mind the confusion they change our systems just as much.
The delivery address will be on the order but it's

K Lynch

Jersey General hospital

Engineering department stores

Kensington place

St Helier Jersey

JE13QS

Many thanks.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Friday, August 25, 2023 9:55 AM

To: Kevin Lynch <K.Lynch@health.gov.je>

Subject: Fwd: New customer message on 21 August 2023 at 09:45

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Sorry Kevin, | see that | replied to shopify and not your email address. Please accept my apologies.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1774827996 115057383%7Cmsg-f:1775205920081894... 1/4


mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:K.Lynch@health.gov.je
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

8/25/23, 1:59 PM Gmail - RE: New customer message on 21 August 2023 at 09:45
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Mon, 21 Aug 2023 at 10:33

Subject: Re: New customer message on 21 August 2023 at 09:45
To: <mailer@shopify.com>

Good morning Kevin,

Thank you for your enquiry via our website.

The price for part number 0111261 is £384 each.

In order for me to work out the carriage cost by UPS, please could | have your delivery address? Previous orders
have been sent to:

Delivery Address

HCS Five Oaks Hospital
Supplies Department

St Saviour

Jersey

JE2 TGS

Many thanks.
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Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 21 Aug 2023 at 09:51, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Viamed Ltd (Shopify) <mailer@shopify.com>

Date: Mon, 21 Aug 2023 at 09:45

Subject: New customer message on 21 August 2023 at 09:45
To: <orders@viamed.online>

You received a new message from your online store's contact form.
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Country Code:

GB

Name:

Kevin Lynch

Email:
k.lynch@health.gov.je
Phone Number:
01534622000
Message:

Hi

We would like to purchase two MaxO2+AE Oxygen Analyser

Part Number: 0111261 Monitors for our O2 Concentrator
maintenance. Would this be suitable and could you quote me a price
for delivery to Jersey and bearing in mind that we are VAT exempt.

Many thanks.

Kevin.
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Care : If you have received this email and it was not intended for you, please reply to the sender, and then delete it.
Please treat our information in confidence. This communication may contain legal advice which is confidential and/or
privileged. It should not be forwarded or copied to anyone else without the prior permission of the sender.

Contract : This email does not form any binding agreement unless it is supported by an official States of Jersey
purchase order form.

Content : All States information systems may be monitored to ensure that they are operating correctly. Furthermore,
the content of emails and other data on these systems may be examined, in exceptional circumstances, for the
purpose of investigating or detecting any unauthorised use. This email has been scanned for viruses by the States of
Jersey email gateway.

Confidentiality and Privacy : The confidentiality of this e-mail and your reply cannot be guaranteed. As a public
authority, the States of Jersey is subject to the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Jersey) Law 2011. Under
this Law we may be required to disclose information we hold, including the contents of this email and any response to
it, unless the information is protected from disclosure by an exemption under the Law or any other enactment,
including the Data Protection (Jersey) Law 2018. We collect and process personal information about you under the
Data Protection (Jersey) Law 2018. For more information on how we use your data please go to our privacy
statement pages on www.gov.je.
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